OP \$40.00 5634810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
24 Seven Enterprises, Inc.		06/30/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	We Ship Express, Inc.	
Street Address:	4501 Manatee Ave. West	
Internal Address:	Suite 314	
City:	Bradenton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34209	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5634810	MAPSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453574616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453576800

Email: Mike@Zall-Law.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Zall Address Line 1: 2 Yorkshire Dr

Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Zall
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Zall/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#5634810#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007000 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 24 Seven Enterprises, Inc. a New York corporation with an address of 255 Lombard Road, Suite A, American Canyon, CA 94503 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following trademark:

MARK	International Class	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NO.
MAPSS	42	87-089,426	5634810

which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS We Ship Express, Inc. a New York Corporation, with an address of 4501 Manatee Ave. West, Suite 314, Bradenton, FL 34209 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, together with all income, royalties, damages, and payments then or thereafter due or payable with respect to the Mark, all causes of action (in law and/or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights, and all rights, including the goodwill, corresponding thereto throughout the world where Assignor holds rights in the Mark.

Assignor	Assignee
24 Seven Enterprises, Inc.	We Ship Express, Lc.
Signature	Signature
Date: June 80, 2020	Date: June 80, 2020
Name/Title: James Duaney, President	Name/Vitle: James D. Janey, President

Page **1** of **1**

TRADEMARK REEL: 007000 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 07/16/2020